
342,958

373,105

312,899

324,524

355,768

384,391

407,975

449,492

521,748

546,818

588,051

618,972

646,877

633,123

609,638

595,762

653,071

715,944

102,384

130,196

123,990

132,472

146,554

160,530

178,080

184,641

209,387

212,577

221,573

226,044

239,219

239,542

215,490

207,139

232,330

270,424

87,746

87,190

63,877

71,376

74,284

79,174

82,716

95,161

116,093

128,453

140,179

146,891

150,575

149,329

140,172

140,517

149,909

156,782

3,144

3,336

2,945

3,007

2,351

2,372

2,216

2,222

2,391

25,306

31,519

6,803

2,772

2,966

4,072

4,254

4,054

4,114

0.57

0.57

0.48

0.46

0.37

0.39

0.37

0.34

0.33

7.38

8.45

2.17

0.85

0.83

1.06

1.04

0.90

0.79

10,010

14,873

3,094

990

1,082

1,522

1,716

1,578

1,587

1,248

1,241

1,008

1,036

898

735

669

785

911

9.78

11.42

2.50

0.75

0.74

0.95

0.96

0.85

0.76

0.59

0.56

0.45

0.43

0.37

0.34

0.32

0.34

0.34

6,179

7,025

1,268

593

618

811

788

806

928

646

677

638

594

521

471

443

488

460

7.04

8.06

1.99

0.83

0.83

1.02

0.95

0.85

0.80

0.50

0.48

0.43

0.39

0.35

0.34

0.32

0.33

0.29

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

2024

96年

97年

98年

99年

100年

101年

102年

103年

104年

105年

106年

107年

108年

109年

110年

111年

112年

113年

衛生福利部。

5.「其他」包含馬來西亞、蒙古等其他國籍。
4.105年起肺結核疑似個案不列入「不合格人數」。
3.自98年2月28日起，腸內寄生蟲檢出人芽囊原蟲者，改列為「合格」。
2.本表尚包含依就業服務法第46條第1項第11款規定工作之外國人。
1.同表13-1說明1。

表 13-9 移工定期健康檢查情形

單位：人、％

總 計 印 尼 菲 律 賓

Grand total Indonesia Philippines年 別

人數
受檢

人數
不合格

格率
不合

人數
受檢

人數
不合格

格率
不合

人數
受檢

人數
不合格

格率
不合

persons
receiving
No. of

persons
failed
No. of

persons
receiving
No. of

persons
failed
No. of

persons
receiving
No. of

persons
failed
No. of

Year
failure
Ratio of

failure
Ratio of

failure
Ratio of

資料來源：

說 明：
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91,309

86,526

61,082

60,162

67,442

68,818

60,785

57,191

58,043

56,634

59,253

59,530

59,096

55,027

55,808

60,824

66,566

70,843

61,492

69,186

63,949

60,513

67,487

75,868

86,393

112,494

138,222

149,152

167,041

186,501

197,985

189,219

198,159

187,276

204,265

217,892

27

7

1

1

1

1

1

5

3

2

5

6

2

6

9

6

1

3

4,268

3,917

794

383

476

602

619

426

446

349

336

353

377

265

354

428

322

376

4.67

4.53

1.30

0.64

0.71

0.87

1.02

0.74

0.77

0.62

0.57

0.59

0.64

0.48

0.63

0.70

0.48

0.53

4,847

5,703

1,647

806

790

1,137

1,131

1,243

1,152

900

1,081

946

1,000

667

812

676

627

644

7.88

8.24

2.58

1.33

1.17

1.50

1.31

1.10

0.83

0.60

0.65

0.51

0.51

0.35

0.41

0.36

0.31

0.30

2

1

－

－

－

－

－

1

1

1

1

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

7.41

14.29

－

－

－

－

－

20.00

33.33

50.00

20.00

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

Ministry of Health and Welfare.

5."Others" includes Malaysia, Mongolia, and other countries.
4."No. of failed persons" don't include "TB suspect " since 2016.
3.The existence of blastocystis hominis detected by intestinal parasite screening was considered to be "normal" since Feb. 28, 2009.
of Article 46 of the Employment Services Act.

2.The foreign workers in the table include the foreign workers stipulated in accordance with Subparagraphs 11 of Paragraph 1
1.See note 1 of table 13-1.

Table 13-9 Regular Health Examination of Foreign Workers

Unit：Person、％

泰 國

Thailand

越 南

Vietnam

其 他

Others

人數
受檢

人數
不合格

格率
不合

人數
受檢

人數
不合格

格率
不合

人數
受檢

人數
不合格

格率
不合

persons
receiving
No. of

persons
failed
No. of

persons
receiving
No. of

persons
failed
No. of

persons
receiving
No. of

persons
failed
No. of

failure
Ratio of

failure
Ratio of

failure
Ratio of

Source：
Note：
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